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NETBAL

As at 1 January 2025
Month Date Day Netball Event KNA Theme Days
(S}
S 15 Dec Sun 2025 St lves Winter Competition online registration opens
St Ives NetSetGo clinic - Day 1
13 Jan Mon y
Age turning 6-9 in 2025, St Ives Village Courts 9am — 10:30am
St Ives NetSetGo clinic - Day 2
14Jan  Tue ¥
Age turning 6-9 in 2025, St Ives Village Courts 9am — 10:30am
St Ives NetSetGo clinic - Day 3
g 15 Jan Wed y
5 Age turning 6-9 in 2025, St Ives Village Courts 9am — 10:30am
c
© St Ives NetSetGo clinic - Day 4
= 16Jan  Thu ¥
Age turning 6-9 in 2025, St Ives Village Courts 9am — 10:30am
St Ives 2025 Winter Competition online registrations closes
27 Jan Mon Age.s 5 to 8 please contact !Elle at r?etta@sti.vesnetball.com.au to register after this date
Seniors please contact Devi at registrar@stivesnetball.com.au
Australia Day Public Holiday
9 years grading (compulsory for all players 9 as at 31 December 2025)
Pymble Ladies College (indoor court) 8 — 10am
2 Feb Sun )
Cadets grading (Compulsory)
Pymble Ladies College, Session 1 — 11am to 2pm / Session 2 — 2.30 to 5:30pm
KNA Back to Netball Clinic - 1
3 Feb Mon
For 9-12 years olds. Canoon Netball Courts 5 - 6:30pm
NSW Public School Term 1 begins
4 Feb Tue g
Children return to public schools 6 February. Private schools may have a different start date.
10 years grading (compulsory for all players 10 as at 31 December 2025)
Barker Junior School 8 to 10am
9 Feb Sun )
Inters grading (compulsory for all players 13 & 14 as at 31 December 2025)
Barker Junior School, Session 1 - 11am to 2pm / Session 2 — 2:30 to 5:30pm
KNA Back to Netball Clinic - 2
10 Feb Mon
For 9-12 years olds. Canoon Netball Courts 5 - 6:30pm
St Ives Net-HIT pre-season training - Week 1
12Feb  Wed P &
St Ives Village Green, 5.30pm to 6.15pm
= NetSetGo - Come and Play Day - 2025
©
2 St Ives Village Green. Kids aged 5-9 can come down to a free session and give netball a try
o 15Feb Sat .
@ Netball NSW Development Coaching Course
Barker College, 12pm - 5pm
KNA Back to Netball Clinic - 3
17 Feb Mon
For 9-12 years olds. Canoon Netball Courts 5 - 6:30pm
St Ives Net-HIT pre-season training - Week 2
19Feb  Wed P g
St Ives Village Green 5.30pm to 6.15pm
11 years grading (compulsory for all players 11 as at 31 December 2025)
Barker Junior School 8 to 11am
23 Feb Sun ]
12 years grading (compulsory for all players 12 as at 31 December 2025)
Barker Junior School 12 to 3pm
24 Feb Fri Final Day for players aged 5-8 playing at Lofberg to register
Please contact Elle at netta@stivesnetball.com.au
Final Day for Seniors to register
Please contact Devi at registrar@stivesnetball.com.au
St Ives Net-HIT pre-season training - Week 3
26 Feb Wed P g
St Ives Village Green 5.30pm to 6.15pm
26 Feb Wed 2025 Winter Competition Teams Announced (Provisional)
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NETBALL

As at 1 January 2025
Month Date Day Netball Event KNA Theme Days
5 Mar Wed St Ives Net-HIT preseason training - Week 4
St Ives Village Green 5.30pm to 6.15pm
St Ives Pre-Season Meet & Greet + Coaches and Managers Briefing
9 Mar Sun
St Ives 2nd Scout Hall (time TBC)
NetSetGo Introduction to Coaching/Umpiring
§ KNA Junior / Beginner Umpires Workshop (Date TBC)
g 16 Mar Sun Canoon Courts 9am — 11am
KNA Welcome to Netball + NetSetGo Orientation Day
KNA Round Robin grading (9 years)
Canoon Courts 9am - 1pm
17 Mar Mon St Ives training commences for all teams this week
5 Apr Sat Day 1: Wlnte.r 9's to Seniors
NetSetGo Skills Program 1
12 Apr Sat Day 2: Wlnte.r 9's to Seniors
NetSetGo Skills Program 2
14 Apr Mon Autumn School Holidays Start
_ 18 Apr Fri Good Friday public holiday
S:L
21 Apr Mon Easter Monday public holiday
24 Apr Thu North Shore United School Holiday Skills Clinic
Canoon Courts 9am - 3pm
25 Apr Fri Anzac Day Public Holiday
30 Apr Wed NSW Public School Term 2 begins
Children return to public schools 30 April. Private schools may have a different start date.
1 May Thu Day 1 Thursday Night Competition - Fast 5 x 3 Games
Canoon Courts
3 May Sat Day 3: Winter 9's to Seniors Spesars By
Day 1: NetSetGo, Lofberg
8 May Thu Day 2: Thursday Night Competition - Fast 5 x 3 Games
Canoon Courts
10 May  Sat Day 4: Winter 9's to Seniors Charity Day HKWS / Fashion Day
Day 2: NetSetGo, Lofberg
15May  Thu Day 3: Thursday Night Competition - Fast 5 x 3 Games
% Canoon Courts
E . o 1 o B
17 May Sat Day 5: Winter 9's to Seniors | Regrading
Day 3: NetSetGo, Lofberg
2May  Thu Day 4: Thursday Night Competition - Fast 5 x 3 Games
Canoon Courts
24 May Sat Day 6: Winter 9's to Seniors
Day 4: NetSetGo, Lofberg
29May  Thu Day 5: Thursday Night Competition - Fast 5 x 3 Games
Canoon Courts
31 May Sat Day 7: Winter 9's to Seniors | "Supershot Games ey iy 2 S By
Day 5: NetSetGo, Lofberg
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As at 1 January 2025
Month Date Day Netball Event KNA Theme Days
5 Jun Thu Day 6: Thursday Night Competition - Fast 5 x 3 Games Crazy Hair & Sock Day
Canoon Courts
9 Jun Mon King’s Birthday public holiday
12 Jun Thu Day 7: Thursday Night Competition - Fast 5 x 3 Games
Canoon Courts
14 Jun Sat Day 8: Winter 9's to Seniors Umpire Appreciation Day
Day 6: NetSetGo, Lofberg
15 Jun sun KNA NetSetGo + Junior Gala Day (5-11 year olds)
g Canoon Courts
S . o N
> 19uun Thu Day 8: Thursday Night Competition - Fast 5 x 3 Games
Canoon Courts
21 Jun Sat Day 9: Winter 9's to Seniors PLC Sony Day
Day 7: NetSetGo, Lofberg
26 Jun Thu Day 9: Thursday Night Competition - Fast 5 x 3 Games
Canoon Courts
28 Jun Sat Day 10: Winter 9's to Seniors | "Supershot Games
Day 8: NetSetGo, Lofberg
30 Jun Mon Private School Holidays Start
3 ul Thu Day 10: Thursday Night Competition - Fast 5 x 3 Games
Canoon Courts
7 Jul Mon Winter School Holidays Start
North Shore United School Holiday Skills Clinic
8 Jul Tue
Canoon Courts 9am - 3pm
_; 29 Jul Tue NSW Public School Term 3 begins
- Children return to public schools 22 July. Private schools may have a different start date.
24 Jul Thu Day 11: Thursday Night Competition - Fast 5 x 3 Games
Canoon Courts
26 Jul Sat Day 11: Winter 9's to Seniors Charity Day + Market Day
Day 9: NetSetGo, Lofberg
31 Jul Thu Day 12: Thursday Night Competition - Fast 5 x 3 Games
Canoon Courts
2 Aug Sat Day 12: Winter 9's to Seniors (Short Grades)
Day 10: NetSetGo, Lofberg
3 Aug sun Indoor Competition (Barker College) Day 1
Details TBC
A Thu Day 13: Thursday Night Competition - Fast 5 x 3 Games
Canoon Courts
Day 13: Winter 9's to Seniors
3 Day 11: N Lof
§° 9 Aug Sat ay etSetGo, Lofberg
< Spring Competition registration opens
10 Aug sun Indoor Competition (Barker College) Day 2
Details TBC
14 Aug Thu Finals (1 week): Thursday Night Competition - Fast 5 x 3 Games
Canoon Courts
16 Aug S Day 14: Winter 9's to Seniors ' End of ?eason
Day 12: NetSetGo, Lofberg Celebration + Charity Day
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Month Date

August

September

October

17 Aug

23 Aug

24 Aug

30 Aug

6 Sep

7 Sep

8 Sep

12 Sep

13 Sep

15 Sep

21 Sep

22 Sep

28 Sep

29 Sep

6 Oct

7 Oct

13 Oct

17 Oct

20 Oct

St lves
Netball

Club

Day

Sun

Sat

Sun

Sat

Sat

Sun

Mon

Fri

Sat

Sun

Sun

Mon

Sun

Sun

Mon

Tue

Mon

Fri

Mon

Calendar - 2025

As at 1 January 2025

Netball Event

Indoor Competition (Barker College) Day 3
Details TBC

Winter Semi Finals: Winter 10's to Seniors
Day 15: Day 15: 9s all play in a 'finals' day
Day 13: NetSetGo, Lofberg
Indoor Competition (Barker College) Day 4
Details TBC
All Abilities Carnival (KNA hosting) - TBC
Canoon Courts
Winter Finals: Winter 10's to Seniors
Day 14: NetSetGo, Lofberg (Last Game of the Season)
Welcome to Canoon courts for 8’s teams (time tbc)
Canoon Courts
Winter Grand Final: Winter 10's to Seniors
Canoon Courts
St Ives Gala and Presentation Day, Canoon
Location TBC
Indoor Competition (Barker College) Day 5
Details TBC
KNA Junior Rep Trials
Anytime next month, including all weekends and weeknights

KNA 10's and 11's clinics - Run by KNA Metro League
4.30- 6.00pm

Spring Competition registration closes

Backup Date For: Winter Grand Final - 10's to Seniors

KNA 10's and 11's clinics - Run by KNA Metro League
4.30 - 6.00pm

Indoor Competition (Barker College) Day 6
Details TBC

KNA 10's and 11's clinics - Run by KNA Metro League
4.30 - 6.00pm

Indoor Competition (Barker College) Day 7
Details TBC

Spring School Holidays Start

Labour Day Public Holiday

North Shore United School Holiday Skills Clinic

Canoon Courts 9am - 3pm

NSW Public School Term 4 begins

Children return to public schools 14 October. Private schools may have a different start date.
Spring Comp Week 1
St Ives NetSetGo Spring Clinic Week 1

Spring Comp Week 2

KNA Theme Days
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Month Date

October

November

December

24 Oct

27 Oct

31 Oct

3 Nov

7 Nov

10 Nov

17 Nov

18 Nov

24 Nov

1 Dec

8 Dec

12 Dec

22 Dec

St lves
Netball
Club

Day

Fri
Mon
Fri
Mon
Fri
Mon
Mon
Tue
Mon
Mon
Mon
Fri

Mon

Calendar - 2025

As at 1 January 2025
Netball Event

St Ives NetSetGo Spring Clinic Week 2
Spring Comp Week 3

St Ives NetSetGo Spring Clinic Week 3

Spring Comp Week 4
St Ives Netball Club Annual General Meeting

St Ives NetSetGo Spring Clinic Week 4
Spring Comp Week 5

Spring Comp Week 6

KNA Annual General Meeting

Spring Comp Week 7

Spring Comp Week 8

Spring Comp Week 9

Private School Holidays Start

Summer School Holidays Start

NETBALL

KNA Theme Days
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